#### TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

# MILTON TOWNSHIP Special Police District

#### ORDINANCE NO. O-14-5

An ordinance levying taxes for the Special Police District for Milton Township, DuPage County, Illinois, for the tax year 2014, collectable in 2015.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of Milton Township, DuPage County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the sum of <u>Two Hundred Eighty Four Thousand Four Hundred and 00/100 Dollars</u> (\$284,400.00) is hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Milton Township Special Police District as that property is assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Township as required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with the law, for such purposes as:

#### Special Police District Fund

for the fiscal year 2016.

SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows:

#### SPECIAL POLICE DISTRICT FUND

Personnel	\$0.00
Contractual Services	\$281,400.00
Commodities	\$1,000.00
Capital Outlay	\$1,000.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,000.00
TOTAL SPECIAL POLICE DISTRICT	

TOTAL SPECIAL POLICE DISTRICT

**FUND:** \$284,400.00

#### TAX LEVY SUMMARY

Special Police District Fund

\$284,400.00

**TOTAL TAXES LEVIED:** 

\$284,400.00

SECTION 3: That the Town Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerk of said County of DuPage, on or before the last Tuesday of December a duly certified copy of this ordinance.

SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall for any reason be held invalid or to be unconstitutional, such finding shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this ordinance.

SECTION 5: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its adoption as provided by law.



Part Horse Durage County Clork

ADOPTED the 9<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014, pursuant to a roll call vote of the Township Board of Milton Township, DuPAGE County, Illinois.

	<u>AYE</u>	<u>NAY</u>	<u>ABSENT</u>
Trustee Sal Falbo Trustee Martin Keller	<u> </u>		
Trustee Yadav Nathwani	×		***************************************
Trustee David Molitor			
Chairman O. Chris Heidorn			

Jace O. Hunk O (Town Clerk)

(Chairman - Township Board)

# CERTIFICATION OF TAX LEVY ORDINANCE MILTON TOWNSHIP

The undersigned, duly elected, qualified and acting Clerk of Milton Township, DuPage County, Illinois, does hereby certify that the attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the Tax Levy Ordinance, Special Police District, of said Township for the year 2014, as adopted the 9<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014.

This certification is made and filed pursuant to the requirements of (60 ILCS 1/75-20) and on behalf of Milton Township, DuPage County, Illinois. This certification must be filed by the last Tuesday in December.

DATED the 9<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014.

FILED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2014.

(County Clerk)

#### **MILTON TOWNSHIP**

## **Special Police District Fund**

### CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR THE "TRUTH IN TAXATION ACT"

I, <u>O. Chris Heidorn</u>, the presiding officer of <u>MILTON TOWNSHIP</u> do hereby certify that the levy ordinance, a copy of which is attached hereto, was adopted pursuant to, and in compliance with or inapplicability of the provisions of Section 4 through 7 of "Truth in Taxation Act" (35ILCS200/18-70 through 200/18-85) are inapplicable to Milton Township in connection with its 2014/2015 Tax Levy Ordinance.

In witness whereof, I hereto affix my official signature at MILTON TOWNSHIP, Illinois this 9<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014.

Signature of Presiding Officer

Supervisor of Milton Township

P I I E D

DEC 16 2014

Parce Merit Outingo County Cherk